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This booklet is intended to be a supplement to the Family Graveyards booklet updated by  
Randolph W. Cabell in 2003. Without the assistance by so many Cabell Foundation members  
and property owners, this booklet would not be possible. Their support and cooperation has  
been invaluable. 
 
Conflicting information makes accuracy impossible. Additional information or corrections are  
always greatly appreciated. 
 
       Archer Guy Minardi 
               2008 
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Dr. William Cabell and his wife, Elizabeth Burks, lived at Liberty Hall and their five children  
lived at the following homes listed in this book, as well as other homes not listed here as they  
have no remaining cemeteries. 
 
 Mary – Traveller’s Rest (possibly) 
 Col. William, Sr. – Union Hill 
 John – Green Hill 
 Joseph – Winton & Yellow Gravel/Zion Hill 
 Nicholas – Liberty Hall 
 
 

 
 

GRAVEYARD GENEALOGY 
 
Blue Rock: 
 Sarah Carrington Cabell Massie, daughter of Col. William Cabell, Jr. 
 
Edgewood: 
 Margaret Cabell Rives, daughter of Col. William Cabell, Sr. 
 Joseph Carrington Cabell, son of Nicholas 
 
Fernley: 
 Clifford Cabell, son of Frederick, grandson of John 
 
Forkfield: 
 Frederick Cabell and Paulina Cabell, children of John 
 
Green Hill: 
 John  
 
Inglewood: 
 George Washington Cabell, son of Samuel, grandson of Col. William Cabell, Sr. 
 
Liberty Hall: 
 Dr. William Cabell, Nicholas, and Nicholas’s son, Nicholas, Jr. 
 
Montevideo: 
 Joseph Cabell, Jr., son of Nicholas 
 
Montezuma: 
 Landon and Hector Cabell, sons of Col. William Cabell, Sr.  
 
Mountain View 
 Dr. Paul Carrington Cabell, son of William Cabell, Jr. 
 
Oak Ridge: 
 Margaret Jordan Cabell Rives, daughter of  Col. William Cabell, Sr. 
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Rock Cliff: 

William Andrew Horsley, son of John Horsley, grandson of William Horsley,  
great grandson of Mary Cabell Horsley 

 
Soldier’s Joy: 
 Samuel Jordan Cabell, son of Col. William Cabell, Sr. 
 
Struman: 
 Frederick Cabell, son of John 
 
Traveller’s Rest: 
 Mary Cabell Horsley (possibly) 
 
Union Hill: 

Col. William Cabell, Sr. His son, William Cabell, Jr. also lived there along with his  
daughter Elizabeth and her husband William H. Cabell, son of Nicholas 

 
Verdant Vale: 
 Elizabeth Horsley McCulloch, daughter of Mary Cabell Horsley 
 
Wilderness: 
 William Meredith Cabell, son of Edward, grandson of William Cabell, Jr., great 
 Grandson of William Cabell, Sr. 
 
Winton: 
 Joseph 
 
Yellow Gravel/Zion Hill: 
 Joseph 
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The Cabell Foundation, Inc.’s History and Graveyard Policy 
 

In 1955, the monument of Dr. William Cabell and Elizabeth Burks in the Liberty Hall 
graveyard was damaged.  As a result, the Cabell Foundation was established  
 
“to acquire and care for Cabell Family graveyards, wherever they may be found. All  
persons who are descendants of Dr. William Cabell (1966-1774) and Elizabeth Burks  
(1706-1756) of Liberty Hall near Warminster, Nelson County, Virginia shall be eligible  
for membership.” 
 
The Foundation has acquired title to both the Liberty Hall and the Union Hill graveyards.  
In the 1960’s the Board of Directors voted to close Liberty Hall to future burials and on  
March 23, 2002, the Board voted to close Union Hill to future burials. 
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NAME       CEMETERY 
      
 
Aldridge, Jane       Winton 
Aldridge, Robert       Winton 
Alexander, Margaret Palmer      Soldier’s Joy 
Armistead, Sarah Meredith      Winton 
Batt, Elizabeth Cabell      Inglewood 
Bowles, Julia A.      Montezuma 
Brown, Alexander       Union Hill 
Brown, Caroline Augusta Cabell    Union Hill 
Brown, David Waller      Union Hill 
Brown, Elsie Seddon      Union Hill 
Brown, Kate A. C.      Union Hill 
Brown, Margaret Baldwin Cabell    Union Hill 
Brown, Mayo Cabell      Union Hill 
Brown, Robert Lawrence     Union Hill 
Brown, Sarah Randolph Cabell    Union Hill 
Brown, S. Virginia London     Soldier’s Joy 
C., Mrs. A.        Union Hill 
Cabell, Agnes Sarah Bell Gamble    Shockoe 
Cabell, Alice B.      Union Hill 
Cabell, Alice       Union Hill 
Cabell, Ann Blaws      Liberty Hall 
Cabell, Ann Sioussat      Liberty Hall 
Cabell, Anne Carrington     Union Hill 
Cabell, Aylett Julian      Forkfield 
Cabell, Bessie Moore       Inglewood 
Cabell, Bettie Willis Eubank      Inglewood 
Cabell, Caroline Anthony     Union Hill 
Cabell, Cary Charles      Liberty Hall 
Cabell, children of Dr. William & Elizabeth Burks Cabell    Liberty Hall 
Cabell, Clara Hawes Coleman    Forkfield 
Cabell, Clara Winston      Union Hill 
Cabell, Clara       Union Hill 
Cabell, Clifford       Soldier’s Joy 
Cabell, Clifford      Fernley 
Cabell, Coleman J.      Forkfield 
Cabell, David Shepherd Garland     Winton 
Cabell, E. P., (Edward Paul)      Winton 
Cabell, Edward A.      Union Hill 
Cabell, Eliza (Elizabeth)V. Garland  (Kuhn)   Winton 
Cabell, Elizabeth (Eliza) Callaway    Union Hill 
Cabell, Elizabeth (Eliza) Lewis    Union Hill 
Cabell, Elizabeth Burks     Liberty Hall 
Cabell, Elizabeth Nicholas     Liberty Hall 
Cabell, Elsie Frances      Inglewood 
Cabell, Elsie Hughes      Inglewood 
Cabell, Francis Barraud     Liberty Hall 
Cabell, Francis Hartwell     Liberty Hall 
Cabell, Frederick Mortimer     Struman 
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Cabell, Frederick      Struman 
Cabell, George Washington     Inglewood 
Cabell, George Washington     Inglewood 
Cabell, Hannah Carrington     Liberty Hall 
Cabell, infant       Union Hill 
Cabell, James        Shockoe 
Cabell, John       Green Hill ? 
Cabell, John Willis      Inglewood 
Cabell, Joseph       (Zion Hill) 
Cabell, Joseph, Jr.      Montevideo ? 
Cabell, Joseph Carrington     Edgewood  
Cabell, Joseph Carrington     Union Hill 
Cabell, Joseph Carrington, Jr.     Union Hill 
Cabell, Joseph Hartwell     Liberty Hall 
Cabell, Julia Calvert Bolling     Liberty Hall 
Cabell, Juliet       Union Hill 
Cabell, Kate Winston      Struman 
Cabell, Louis Winston     Rock Cliff 
Cabell, Louisa Withers     Union Hill 
Cabell, Louise Telford Groesbeck    Liberty Hall 
Cabell, Louise Withers     Forkfield 
Cabell, Lucy Brown       Inglewood 
Cabell, Lucy Galt      Fernley 
Cabell, Lucy Gilmer      Union Hill 
Cabell, Margaret Clifford     Inglewood 
Cabell, Margaret Couch Anthony    Fernley 
Cabell, Margaret Jordan     Union Hill 
Cabell, Margaret Read Venable    Liberty Hall 
Cabell, Marion Fontaine      Winton 
Cabell, Mary Anne Anthony     Inglewood 
Cabell, Mary Caroline      Inglewood 
Cabell, Mary Cornelia Briscoe Daniel   Union Hill 
Cabell, Mary Hopkins      (Zion Hill) 
Cabell, Mary Irvine      Mountain View 
Cabell, Mayo        Union Hill 
Cabell, Mayo        Union Hill 
Cabell, Mayo        Winton 
Cabell, Mayo, Jr.       Union Hill 
Cabell, Mildred Kidder Eldridge     Wilderness 
Cabell, Nathaniel Francis     Liberty Hall 
Cabell, Nicholas (Col.)     Liberty Hall 
Cabell, Nicholas, Jr.      Liberty Hall 
Cabell, Nicholas Carrington     Liberty Hall 
Cabell, P. C.        Union Hill 
Cabell, Patrick Henry Carey     Inglewood 
Cabell, Patrick Henry      Inglewood 
Cabell, Paul Carrington     Mountain View 
Cabell, Philadelphia Dunscomb Horsley   Rock Cliff 
Cabell, Philip Barraud      Liberty Hall 
Cabell, Philip Francis      Liberty Hall 
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Cabell, Philip Mason      Liberty Hall 
Cabell, Pocahontas Bolling     Montevideo ? 
Cabell, R. Parke F. Carter     Edgewood 
Cabell, Richard Hawes     Forkfield 
Cabell, Samuel Jordan     Soldier’s Joy 
Cabell, Sarah E.       Shockoe 
Cabell, Sarah Marshall Tankersley     Shockoe 
Cabell, Sidney Guy       Inglewood 
Cabell, Somers Eubank     Inglewood 
Cabell, Susan Taylor      Struman 
Cabell, William (Dr.)      Liberty Hall 
Cabell, William, Sr. (Col.)      Union Hill 
Cabell, William, Jr. (Col.)      Union Hill 
Cabell, William D.       Union Hill 
Cabell, William H. (Gov./Judge)     Shockoe 
Cabell, William Irvine     Mountain View 
Cabell, William Meredith     Wilderness 
Cabell, William Wirt       Shockoe 
Cabell, Willie        Union Hill 
Callaway, George Carrington     Montezuma 
Carrington, Maria Louisa Dabney     Shockoe 
Carrington, Mary Anne Cabell    Liberty Hall 
Carrington, William Cabell      Shockoe  
Carter, Lucy        Winton  
Carter, Mary Walker       Edgewood 
Carter, Mr.        Winton 
Coghill, R. A.        Winton 
Daniel, Elizabeth Cabell      Shockoe 
Dennis, Mr.        Union Hill 
Dennis, Mrs.        Union Hill 
Donald, Candis      Montezuma 
Donald, John       Montezuma 
Eubank, Willis M. (Dr.)     Inglewood 
Fields, W. C.       Montezuma 
Flowers, Annie Cabell      Inglewood 
Flowers, Charles H.      Inglewood 
Gantt, Anna Marie Perkins      Rock Cliff 
Gantt, Mary G. Richardson     Rock Cliff 
Gantt, Rebecca Esler      Rock Cliff 
Gantt, William Andrew Horsley (Dr.)   Rock Cliff 
Garland, C. A.       Winton 
Garland, David Shepherd      Winton 
Garland, James       Winton 
Garland, Jane Henry Meredith     Winton 
Garland, Martha Henry      Winton 
Garland, Preston Harrison     Winton 
Garland, Samuel B.      Traveller’s Rest 
Glascock, Oddison       Winton 
Habersham, Lucy Pollard     Oak Ridge 
Hare, Elizabeth Cabell     Liberty Hall 
Harper, Ann S. Garland      Winton 
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Henderson, James P.       Oak Ridge 
Henry, Jane Winton       Winton 
Henry, Patrick, Jr.       Union Hill 
Henry, Sarah        Winton 
Henry, Sarah Winston Cabell     Winton 
Henry, William       Winton 
Higginbotham, Daniel      Soldier’s Joy 
Higginbotham, Jese A.     Soldier’s Joy 
Higginbotham, Jesse       Soldier’s Joy 
Higginbotham, John      Soldier’s Joy 
Higginbotham, William      Winton 
Horsley, Clara Lee      Rock Cliff 
Horsley, Elizabeth (Eliza) George Perkins    Rock Cliff 
Horsley, Fannie Eldridge      Traveller’s Rest 
Horsley, Fern Perkins      Rock Cliff 
Horsley, Frederick Melville     Trinity Episcopal Church 
Horsley, George Brady     Traveller’s Rest 
Horsley, Guy Winston     Trinity Episcopal Church 
Horsley, Ida Yancey      Traveller’s Rest House  
Horsley, Infant      Trinity Episcopal Church 
Horsley, John Sidney      Traveller’s Rest 
Horsley, John       Traveller’s Rest 
Horsley, John       Trinity Episcopal Church 
Horsley, John, Jr.      Trinity Episcopal Church 
Horsley, John, Jr.      Traveller’s Rest 
Horsley, John, III      Traveller’s Rest 
Horsley, Laura Boyd      Trinity Episcopal Church 
Horsley, Louisa Brady      Traveller’s Rest House 
Horsley, Louisa Scoville     Traveller’s Rest House 
Horsley, Louise(a) Scoville Brady    Traveller’s Rest 
Horsley, Mary Mildred Cabell    Trinity Episcopal Church 
Horsley, Mary Perkins     Rock Cliff 
Horsley, Mary Sue Stagg     Traveller’s Rest 
Horsley, Mary Yancey     Traveller’s Rest 
Horsley, Rose Evelyn Shelton    Trinity Episcopal Church 
Horsley, William Andrew (Dr.)    Rock Cliff 
Horsley, Willie A.       Rock Cliff 
Hubard, Anne(a) Manson     Montezuma 
Hubard, Elizabeth Cabell Callaway    Montezuma 
Hubard, Lila Callaway Hubard (Robinson)   Montezuma 
Hubard, Louise(a) Randolph     Montezuma 
Hubard, Paul Carrington     Montezuma 
J., F A        Wilderness 
Jones, E.        Wilderness 
Jones, J.        Wilderness 
Jones, Joseph       Wilderness 
Jones, M.        Wilderness 
Jones, Samuel        Wilderness 
Kuhn, Eliza Garland Cabell     Winton 
London, John James      Soldier’s Joy 
London, S. Virginia (Brown)     Soldier’s Joy 
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M., E. H.        Wilderness 
M., T. C       Verdant Vale 
Mansveld, Lou       Rock Cliff 
Massie, Paul       Blue Rock 
Massie, Sarah Carrington Cabell    Blue Rock 
Massie, Thomas      Blue Rock 
Matthews, Bettie Willis      Inglewood 
Matthews, Margaret Etta Cabell     Inglewood 
Matthews, Nathan       Inglewood 
McClelland, Margaret Cabell     Montezuma 
McClelland, Thomas Stanhope, Sr.    Montezuma 
McCulloch, Edward Champe     Verdant Vale/Waugh Graveyard 
McCulloch, Elizabeth Horsley    Verdant Vale/Waugh Graveyard 
McCulloch, Mary      Verdant Vale/Waugh Graveyard 
McCulloch, Roderick      Verdant Vale/Waugh Graveyard 
Meade, Thomasia Nelson      Oak Ridge 
Meredith, Jane Henry       Winton  
Meredith, Samuel Jr. (Col.)      Winton. 
Moon, Annie Dunscomb Horsley    Traveller’s Rest House 
Moon, Annie Horsley      Traveller’s Rest House 
Moon, Channing Horsley     Traveller’s Rest House 
Moon, Frank Russell      Traveller’s Rest House 
Morris, Charles Y., Jr.      Traveller’s Rest  
Morris, Juliett C.      Traveller’s Rest 
Morris, Richard G., Jr.     Traveller’s Rest 
Morris, Samuel M.      Traveller’s Rest  
Morris, William M.       Traveller’s Rest 
Morton, Jackson      Trinity Episcopal Church 
Palmer, Alice Winston Cabell    Soldier’s Joy 
Palmer, Alice Winston     Soldier’s Joy 
Palmer, Clifford Cabell Russell    Soldier’s Joy 
Pendleton, Robert A.      Winton 
Pendleton, Thornbery      Winton  
Pendleton, Walter       Winton 
Pollard, James Rives      Oak Ridge 
Pollard, Richard      Oak Ridge 
Rives, Henry       Oak Ridge 
Rives, James B.      Oak Ridge 
Rives, Lavinia       Oak Ridge 
Rives, Margaret Jordan Cabell    Oak Ridge 
Rives, Margaret Jordan     Oak Ridge 
Rives, Paulina Cabell      Oak Ridge 
Rives, Phebe       Oak Ridge 
Rives, Robert       Oak Ridge 
Roberts, Aylett      Montezuma 
Roberts, Thomas L.      Montezuma 
Robinson, Clifford Cabell      Soldier’s Joy 
Robinson, Emma Simpson Clover    Soldier’s Joy 
Robinson, Evelyn Bird     Montezuma 
Robinson, Lila Callaway Hubard    Montezuma 
Seddon, Elvira Bruce Cabell      Union Hill 
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Seddon, Thomas Alexander      Union Hill 
Self, Margaret Logan Cabell     Edgewood 
Self, Sydney Baldwin      Edgewood 
Smith, Loyd       Winton 
Somerville, Bolling H.     Montezuma 
Somerville, George Selden     Edgewood 
Somerville, Lila Cabell     Montezuma 
Somerville, Louis Randolph     Montezuma 
Somerville, Mary Cabell      Edgewood 
Somerville, Susan Markham Hubard    Montezuma 
Somerville, William Hubard     Montezuma 
Stratton, Paul       Montezuma 
Taylor, Mary Elizabeth Cabell Horsley   Traveller’s Rest 
Thomas, Sallie      Montezuma 
Tucker, Judge Saint George     Edgewood 
Tucker, Lelia Skipwith      Edgewood 
Turner, Rose       Traveller’s Rest House 
Williams, Edward       Union Hill 
Waugh, Albert Gallatin     Verdant Vale/Waugh Graveyard 
Waugh, Belinda      Verdant Vale/Waugh Graveyard 
Waugh, Edward      Verdant Vale/Waugh Graveyard 
Waugh, Eustatia Ann Jenkins     Verdant Vale/Waugh Graveyard 
Waugh, Eustatia Elizabeth     Verdant Vale/Waugh Graveyard 
Waugh, Isabella McCulloch     Verdant Vale 
Waugh, Pembroke Edward     Verdant Vale/Waugh Graveyard  
Williams, Eliza R.      Traveller’s Rest 
Williams, Mr.        Union Hill 
Williams, Mrs.       Union Hill 
Williams, Robert C.       Traveller’s Rest 
Wood, Albert Clifford      Wilderness 
Wood, Annie Cora       Wilderness 
Wood, Claude Reams      Wilderness 
Wood, Georgia Anna Harris      Wilderness 
Wood, Jane        Winton 
Wood, John R.       Wilderness 
Wood, Roland Carter       Wilderness 
Woods, Willie Dabney     Verdant Vale/Waugh Graveyard 
Yancey, Ann Crawford     Traveller’s Rest 
Yancey, Charles (Major)     Traveller’s Rest 
Yancey, Charles      Traveller’s Rest 
Yancey, Francis Westbrook      Traveller’s Rest 
Yancey, Nancy Spencer     Traveller’s Rest 
 
 
GRAVESITES NOT LISTED IN THIS BOOK 
 
Cabell, Landon      Rose Hall, Amherst Co. 
Horsley, Mary Cabell      Centre Hill 
Horsley, William      Centre Hill 
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Blue Rock 
 
Blue Rock was the home of Sarah Carrington Cabell (1795-1851) & Dr. Thomas Massie.  
She was the daughter of William Cabell & Anne Carrington and granddaughter of Col.  
William Cabell & Margaret Jordan. 
 
The original home no longer exists. 
 
 

 
 
 
Name     Dates     Comments 
 
Paul Massie 1829(?)-Jan. 3, 1894 Son of Sally Cabell & Thomas Massie 

 
 

Sarah Cabell Massie Nov., 1795-June, 1851 Daughter of Anne Carrington & Col. 
William Cabell, Jr. 

 

Thomas Massie Oct. 21, 1782-May 6, 1864 Husband of Sarah Cabell Massie 
 

 

 
Sources: 
Cabells & Their Kin, Brown, p. 410, 431 
Site Visit  2008
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      Paul Massie 

 
Sarah Cabell Massie     Thomas Massie 
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Edgewood 
 

Edgewood was built in 1790 by Robert Rives and his wife Margaret, daughter of Col.  
William Cabell, Sr. & Margaret Jordan. Upon moving to Oak Ridge, the home was sold in  
1807 to Joseph Carrington Cabell. 
 
The house burned in 1955 but the 1820 Tucker Cottage remains. 

 
 
 

Lancaster 
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EDGEWOOD 
 
 

Name     Dates            Comments                   
  
Joseph Carrington Cabell Dec. 28, 1778 -  Feb.5,  1856  Son of Nicholas & Hannah Cabell  

 
Mary Walker Carter Cabell ?1780 - 1863 Wife of Joseph C. Cabell. 

Daughter of George & Lelia 
Carter 

 

R. Parke F. Carter ? – Oct. 11, 1839 Daughter of Dr. Charles Carter. 
Niece of Mary Walker Carter 
Cabell 

 

Margaret  Logan Cabell Self Feb. 12, 1902 - 1996 Daughter of Margaret Polk Logan 
& Joseph Hartwell Cabell 

 

Sydney Baldwin Self 1896 - 1980 Husband of Margaret Logan 
Cabell Self 

 

George Selden Somerville Jan. 4, 1896 – Sept. 15, 1973 2nd husband of Mary Groesbeck 
Cabell Somerville 

 

Mary Groesbeck Cabell 
Somerville 

July 23, 1911 – Sept. 15, 1998 Daughter of  Louise Telford 
Groesbeck & Joseph Hartwell 
Cabell 

 

Lelia Skipwith Tucker ? – Sept. 30, 1837 Mother of Mary Walker Carter 
Cabell. 1st husband was George 
Carter, 2nd husband Judge St. 
George Tucker 

 

Judge Saint George Tucker July 10, 1752 – Nov. 10, 1828 Stepfather of Mary Walker Carter 
Cabell 

 

 
Sources: 
Family Graveyards, R. Cabell 
20th Century Cabells & Their Kin, R. Cabell, pp 299-309 
Site Visit 2006 
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 Joseph C. Cabell 

 
 
 

                         
                        Mary Walker Cabell                                                          R. Parke F. Carter 
 

 
             
                                                                                           Margaret Cabell Self 
 
              Sydney Baldwin Self 
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    George Selden Somerville                                              Mary Cabell Somerville   
     

 
        St. George Tucker                                              Lelia Tucker 
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Fernley 
 
Located in Buckingham County, Fernley was the home of Clifford & Margaret Cabell. Fernley  
was a two-story frame house with a rock foundation. The house has been destroyed. 

 
Name                                                 Dates                                                   Comments                           
 
Clifford Cabell                              Aug. 17, 1810 – Sept. 18, 1871 Son of Frederick & 

grandson of John 
 
 

Lucy Galt Cabell Jan. 8, 1852 – Feb. 28, 1856 Daughter of Clifford & 
Margaret Cabell 

 

Margaret Couch Anthony Cabell Jan. 5, 1814 – Oct. 29, 1882 Wife of Clifford Cabell 
 

 

Other unknown grave sites    
 

 
Sources: 
Buckingham Co. Cemetery Survey 
Nancy Faxon 
20th Century Cabells & Their Kin, Cabell p.263 
Site Visit 2004 
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Faxon 
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                                                                   Forkfield 

 
Forkfield was built in 1832. Dr. Cabell deeded the Forkfield property to his son  
John.  John’s daughter, Paulina, inherited the property and upon her death, her  
brother Frederick inherited Forkfield. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

Sources: 
Family Graveyards, Cabell 
Site Visit 2005 
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FORKFIELD 
 
Name                                                  Dates                                               Comments 
 
Aylett Julian Cabell Oct. 17, 1858 – Jan. 7, 1907 Son of Frederick  & Clara  

Cabell 
 

Clara Hawes Coleman Cabell Nov. 12, 1823 – Feb. 8, 1901 Wife of Frederick Mortimer 
Cabell 

 
 

Coleman J. Cabell March 12, 1853 – Aug. 18, 1936 Son of Frederick & Clara 
Cabell 

 

Louise Withers Cabell Oct. 1, 1861 – Aug. 12, 1929 Daughter of Edmund & Clara 
Gilliam Withers Cabell 

 

Richard Hawes Cabell Oct. 19, 1856 – Feb. 14, 1928 Son of Frederick & Clara 
Cabell 

 

               Aylett Julian Cabell                   Clara Hawes Coleman Cabell                               R. Cabell 1993 
                                    

                              Coleman J. Cabell                                               Richard Hawes Cabell  
                                                                                                          Louise Withers Cabell 

11/05 
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Green Hill 
 

The home of John Cabell (1743-1815) was located in Buckingham County. It is  
thought that John may have been buried here but his grave has never been found.   
The house no longer exists and the property is now a state park.  

 
 
 
 
 

 
Faxon 
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Inglewood 
 
 

Inglewood was built in 1829 by George Washington Cabell (1802-1869), son of  
Col. Samuel Cabell of Soldier’s Joy. 

 
 
 

 

 
 

Sources: 
Family Graveyards, Cabell 
20th Century Cabell & Their Kin, Cabell, pp. 90-91, 141, 145 
Nancy Wood 
Site Visit 2005, 2007 
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INGLEWOOD 

 
Name                                         Dates                                                                Comments 
 
Elizabeth Cabell Batt Aug, 22, 1944 - 1945? Descendant of Samuel Cabell 

& Col. William Cabell, Sr. 
 

Bessie Moore Cabell July 20, 1891 – March 21, 1932 Wife of John W. Cabell  
 

Bettie Willis Eubank Cabell Nov. 27, 1843 – June 10, 1907 Wife of Patrick Henry Cabell  
 

Elsie Frances Cabell Dec. 10, 1916 – March 11, 1999 Daughter of Somers & Elsie H. 
Cabell 

 

Elsie Hughes Cabell Dec. 7, 1885 – Sept. 26, 1973 Wife of Somers Eubank Cabell  
 

George Washington Cabell July 12, 1802 – Oct. 2, 1869 Son of Samuel & Sarah Syme 
Cabell 

 

George Washington Cabell July 21, 1873 – Nov. 14, 1943 Son of Patrick Henry & 
Elizabeth Eubank Cabell 

 

John Willis Cabell Sept. 30, 1881 – Dec. 20, 1941 Son of Patrick Henry & 
Elizabeth Eubank Cabell 

 

Lucy Brown Cabell 1871 - 1914 Daughter of Patrick Henry & 
Elizabeth Eubank Cabell 

 

Margaret Clifford Cabell Feb. 10, 1835 – Feb. 15, 1888 Daughter of George W. & 
Mary Anne Anthony Cabell 

 

Mary Anne Anthony Cabell Oct. 3, 1808 – April 29, 1868 Wife of George Washington 
Cabell 

 

Mary Caroline Cabell May 18, 1866 – Dec. 11, 1943 Daughter of Patrick Henry & 
Elizabeth Eubank Cabell 

 

Patrick Henry Cabell Oct. 17, 1837 – April 16, 1907 Son of George W. & Margaret 
Anne Anthony Cabell 

 

Patrick Henry Carey Cabell Jan. 8, 1864 – Nov. 5, 1920 Son of Patrick Henry & 
Elizabeth Eubank Cabell 

 

Sidney Guy Cabell July 31, 1886 – Jan. 3, 1955 Wife of George W. Cabell 
(1873 – 1943) 

 

Somers Eubank Cabell Dec. 16, 1885 – May 1, 1919 Son of Patrick Henry & 
Elizabeth Eubank Cabell 

 

Dr. Willis M. Eubank 1848 ? - April 12, 1918 Brother of Bettie Willis 
Eubank Cabell 

 
 

Annie Cabell Flowers Feb. 20, 1869 – April 27, 1958 Daughter of Patrick Henry & 
Elizabeth Eubank Cabell 

 

Charles H. Flowers Nov. 12, 1880 – Dec. 9, 1926 Husband of Annie Wollston 
Cabell 

 

Bettie Willis Matthews May 13, 1909 – May 14, 1909 Daughter of Nathan & 
Margaret Cabell Matthews 

 
 

Margaret Etta Cabell 
Matthews 

Jan. 3, 1876 – Dec. 20, 1969 Daughter of Patrick Henry & 
Elizabeth Eubank Cabell 

 

Nathan Matthews Jan. 3, 1870 – March 24, 1936 Husband of Margaret Cabell 
Matthews 
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                         Elizabeth Cabell Batt                                  Bessie Moore Cabell 
 

   
 Bettie Willis Eubank Cabell              Elsie Frances Cabell                     Elsie Hughes Cabell  
 
 
 

 
                       George Washington Cabell              George Washington Cabell 
                                   1802 – 1869                                                     1873 - 1943 
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                     John Willis Cabell                                     Lucy Brown Cabell 
 

 
                 Margaret Clifford Cabell                                   Mary Anne Cabell 
 
  
 

                        
                       Mary Caroline Cabell                                   Patrick Henry Cabell 
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                 Patrick Henry Carey Cabell                                       Sidney Guy Cabell 
 
 

 
                     Somers Eubank Cabell                                           Willis M. Eubank 
 

 
                      Annie Cabell Flowers                                              Charles H. Flowers 
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              Bettie Willis Matthews                           Margaret Etta Cabell Matthews 
 
 

                 
                  Nathan Matthews                                                     Unknown Grave 
 
 
 
 

 
 Gate 
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Liberty Hall 

 
Dr. William Cabell built Liberty Hall after 1741 on Swan Creek. The house was inherited by  
Col. Nicholas Cabell who made numerous changes to the house. Upon Nicholas’s death, his son, 
Nicholas Cabell, Jr. inherited Liberty Hall and then it was left to Nathaniel Francis Cabell.  The  
house burned in 1895. 
 
The graveyard monument in memory of Dr. William Cabell and his wife was erected by their 
grandson, Joseph C. Cabell.  A tree fell on the monument in 1957 and the Cabell Foundation Inc.  
was established to restore the monument. 

 
 

Lancaster 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Sources: 
Family Graveyards, Cabell 
20th Century Cabells & Their Kin, Cabell,  p. 308 
Site Visit 1985, 2002, 2004, 2006 
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LIBERTY HALL 

 
Name                                          Dates                                            Comments                                   #
  
Ann Blaws Cocke Cabell 
 

Dec. 15, 1811 – Feb. 20, 1862 1st wife of N. Francis Cabell 11 

Anne Sioussat Cabell 
 

May 12, 1868 – Oct. 7, 1940 Wife of Philip Mason Cabell 5 

Cary Charles Cabell Nov. 20, 1854 – May 31, 1856 Son of N. Francis & Ann B. 
Cabell 

  9 

Elizabeth Burks Cabell 1706 - Sept. 21, 1756 Wife of Dr. William Cabell 
 

21 

Elizabeth Nicholas Cabell July 16, 1834 – April 5, 1863 Daughter of N. Francis &  Ann 
B. Cabell. 1st wife of William 
D. Cabell 

  4 

Francis Barraud Cabell July 14, 1866 – Nov. 22, 1893 Son of Philip B.& Julia B. 
Cabell 

  8 

Francis Hartwell Cabell Jan. 27, 1833 – Oct. 10, 1844 Son of N. Francis & Ann B. 
Cabell 

10 

Hannah Carrington Cabell April 16, 1752 – Aug. 7, 1817 Wife of Col. Nicholas Cabell 18 
 

Joseph Hartwell Cabell Dec. 24, 1863 – Dec. 11, 1955 Son of  Philip B. & Julia B. 
Cabell 

  2 

Julia Calvert Bolling Cabell Aug. 3, 1834 – Jan. 21, 1923 Wife of Philip B. Cabell   7 
 

Louise Telford Groesbeck 
Cabell 

1880 – 1965 2nd wife of Joseph Hartwell 
Cabell 

  2 

Margaret Read Venable 
Cabell 

Oct. 20, 1782 – May 31, 1857 Wife of Nicholas Cabell, Jr. 13 

Nathaniel Francis Cabell July 23, 1807 – Sept. 1, 1891 Son of Nicholas, Jr. & Margaret 
Cabell 

12 

Col. Nicholas Cabell Oct. 29, 1750 – Aug. 18, 1803 
 

Son of Dr. William & Elizabeth 
Burks Cabell 

19 

Nicholas Cabell, Jr. Dec. 24, 1780 – June 15, 1809 Son of Col. Nicholas & Hannah 
Cabell 

16 

Nicholas Carrington Cabell Feb. 9, 1796 – Oct. 13, 1821 Son of William H. & Elizabeth 
Cabell 

15 

Philip Barraud Cabell June 16, 1836 – March 16, 
1904 

Son of N. Francis & Ann B. 
Cabell 

  6 

Philip Francis Cabell Nov. 22, 1897 – Feb. 15, 1927 Son of Joseph H. & Margaret 
Polk Logan Cabell 

  1 

Philip Mason Cabell Jan. 4, 1869 – March 6, 1948 Son of Philip B. & Julia B. 
Cabell 

  5 

Dr. William Cabell March 9, 1699 – April 12, 
1774 

Son of Nicholas & Rachel 
Cabell 

21 

Mary Anne Cabell 
Carrington 

Jan. 2, 1783 – Feb. 6, 1850 Daughter of Col. Nicholas & 
Hannah Cabell 

 
14 

Elizabeth Cabell Hare May 5, 1776 – Nov. 28, 1802 Daughter of Col. Nicholas & 
Hannah Cabell 

17 
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In memory of Children of Dr. William Cabell & Elizabeth Burks Cabell 

Mary Cabell 
B. Feb 13, 1727-M. William Horsley C. 1744-DC1760 

Buried at Centre Hill, Gladstone, VA 
William Cabell 

B. March 13, 1730-D. Mar. 23, 1798 
Buried at Union Hill 2 mi W of Wingina, VA 

Joseph Cabell 
B. Sept. 19, 1732-D. Mar. 1, 1798 

Buried at Yellow Gravel, Buckingham Co., across James River from Midway Mills 
John Cabell 

B.C. 1742-D.C. 1815 
Buried at Green Hill, Buckingham Co., opposite Norwood 

Nicholas Cabell 
Buried in this cemetery 

 
Placed Feb., 28, 1962 by the Cabell Memorial Foundation 

20 

                                                                                                                                                                                       

 Andrew H. Gantt, II   1/24/02 
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  Dr. William Cabell 
          Elizabeth Burks Cabell 
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          Ann Blaws Cabell                  Cary Charles Cabell         Elizabeth Nicholas Cabell 
 

 
                    Francis Barraud Cabell                Francis Hartwell Cabell 
 
      

 
 
                   Joseph Hartwell Cabell               Nathaniel Francis Cabell 
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                   Col. Nicholas Cabell                Hannah Carrington Cabell 

 
                         Nicholas Cabell, Jr.                                  Margaret Read Venable Cabell 

          
                                       Nicholas Carrington Cabell 
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        Philip Barraud Cabell                                           Julia Calvert Bolling Cabell 
 

                                                                                            Anne Sioussat Cabell  
       Philip Francis Cabell                                   Philip Mason Cabell  
                            
 

 
  Mary Anne Cabell Carrington             Elizabeth Cabell Hare 
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Montevideo/Repton 

 
Joseph Cabell, Jr. (1762-1831) built Repton in 1785 in Buckingham County. William H. Cabell 
changed the name to Montevideo when he bought the property in 1809. The house was destroyed  
by fire during the Civil War. 
 
Joseph and Pocahontas may have been buried here, but there is no proof. 
 
 
Name           Dates                      Comments 
 
Joseph Cabell, Jr. Jan. 6, 1762 – Aug. 31, 1831 Son of Joseph Cabell 

 
 

 Pocahontas Rebecca Bolling Cabell 1765 - 1803 1st wife of Joseph Cabell, Jr. 
 

 

 
Sources: 
Betsy MacIntosh 
20th Century Cabells & Their Kin, Cabell, p. 207 
Site Visit 2007 
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Montezuma 
 
     The original name of Montezuma was Spring Hill. The house was built by Col.  
     William Cabell, Sr. (1730-1798) somewhere between 1783-1790. One source says  
     the home was built for Col. William Cabell’s son, Hector who lived there from at least  
     1798 until his death in 1807. Landon, another son of Col. William Cabell, lived at  
     Montezuma in 1794 prior to moving to Nassau Plantation. 
 
     There are several graveyards in close proximity.  
 
 

 

 
 

Sources: 
Family Graveyards, Cabell 
20th Century Cabells & Their Kin, Cabell p. 98 
Nancy Wood 
The Family of Early: Which Settled Upon the Eastern Shore of Virginia, Ruth Hairston Early, pp. 93-94 
Site Visit 2008 
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Hubard-Somerville Graveyard 
 
 
Name                                             Dates                                       Comments                               # 
 
Julia A. Bowles 1844 - 1935 

 
  

George Carrington Callaway Feb. 17, 1892 – March 28, 1977 Moved to Bethel Church of 
Brethren 

10 
 

W. C. Fields 1852 – 1931 
 

  

Anne (a) Manson Hubard Dec. 1,1879 – May 1, 1956 Daughter of William Bolling 
Hubard & Eliza Cabell 
Callaway 

  9 
 

Elizabeth (Eliza) Cabell 
Callaway Hubard 

Feb. 27, 1844 – Nov. 29, 1910 Great granddaughter of Col. 
William Cabell, Jr. Wife of 
William Bolling Hubard  

  7 

Louisa Randolph Hubard Nov. 13, 1877 – April 10, 1900 Daughter of William B. & 
Elizabeth Cabell Callaway 
Hubard 

  6 
 

Paul Carrington Hubard Dec. 22, 1865 – Aug. 15, 1941 Son of William B. & Elizabeth 
C. Hubard 

  4 

Aylett Roberts ? – 1890   Infant Daughter of Mr. & Mrs. 
Richard Roberts of Norwood 

 

Thomas L. Roberts 1884 – 1957 
 

  

Evelyn Byrd Robinson 1899(1900) – 1920 
 

Daughter of Lila & C. Cabell 
Robinson 

 

Lila Callaway Hubard 
Robinson 

Sept. 27, 1867 – Jan. 26, 1902 Daughter of William B. & 
Elizabeth C. Hubard. 1st wife of 
Clifford Cabell Robinson 

5 

Bolling H. Somerville Dec. 20, 1897 – July 28, 1987 
 

  

Lila Cabell Somerville Aug. 31, 1894 – Sept. 11, 1979 Great great great granddaughter 
of Col. William Cabell, Jr. 

  8 
 

Louis Randolph Somerville Sept. 29, 1900 – May 26, 1963 
 

   2 

Susan Markham Hubard 
Somerville 

Feb. 27, 1870 – Oct. 23, 1962 Wife of Rev. George S. 
Somerville 

  1 

William Hubard Somerville June 27, 1925 – Dec. 9, 1968    3 
 

Paul Stratton 1834 ? - June 25, 1896  Capt. Co. H, 49th VA Regiment 
 

 

Sallie Thomas 1915 ? – Feb. 6, 1931 
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MONTEZUMA 
Hubard-Somerville Graveyard 

 
                       W. C. Fields                                                                                  Anna Manson Hubard 

 
      Eliza Cabell Callaway Hubard                                                                                                 Louisa Randolph Hubard 
 

Paul Carrington Hubard                                                   Evelyn Byrd Robinson                     
                                                                                                                                                  Lila Callaway Hubard Robinson 



 43 

MONTEZUMA 
Hubard-Somerville Graveyard 

 

 
                         Bolling H . Somerville                                                                       Lila Cabell Somerville 
 
 

 
                          Paul Stratton 
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MONTEZUMA 
Hubard-Somerville Graveyard 

 
 
 
 
 

MONTEZUMA 
McClelland 

 
Margaret Cabell McClelland Nov. 24, 1785 – April 3, 1863 Wife of Thomas S. McClelland, 

Sr.  Daughter of Anne 
Carrington & Col. William 
Cabell, Jr. 

 

Thomas Stanhope 
McClelland, Sr. 

1777 - Aug. 30, 1835   
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MONTEZUMA 
            McClelland Graveyard 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
             Margaret Cabell McClelland                                   Thomas Stanhope McClelland, Sr. 
 
 
 

2008 
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MONTEZUMA 
 

 
 
 
Name     Dates 

 
Candis Donald 1827(?)-Jan. 28, 1887 

 
 

John Donald 1815(?)-Nov. 29, 1890 
 

 

 
 

2008 
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MONTEZUMA 
 

 
 
 

 
                                     Julia A. Bowles                                                                               Thomas L. Roberts 
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Mountain View 
 

In1834, Dr. Paul Carrington Cabell bought Spencer’s Plantation and renamed the eighteenth    
century home Mountain View. Nothing remains of the graveyard. 

 
Name           Dates                                        Comments 
 
Mary B. Irvine Cabell 1801-1857 Wife of Paul Carrington Cabell 

 
 

Dr. Paul Carrington Cabell 1799-1836 Son of Anne Carrington & Col. 
William Cabell, Jr. 

 

William Irvine Cabell July 10, 1824-Sept. 11, 1855 Son of Mary and Paul Carrington 
Cabell 

 

  
Sources: 
Cabells & Their Kin, Brown, p. 419 
20th Century Cabells & Their Kin, Cabell, p. 105 
Site Visit 2008 
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Oak Ridge 
 

Oak Ridge was built between 1801-1802 by Robert Rives and his wife Margaret Jordan  
Cabell Rives, daughter of Col. William Cabell, Sr. and Margaret Jordan Cabell.  The  
home remained in the family until 1867. In 1901 it was purchased by Thomas Fortune  
Ryan who made numerous changes to the house. 
  

 
           Gantt   
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OAK RIDGE 
 
Name                                            Dates                                                  Comments 
 
Lucy Pollard Habersham 1829 ? -June 3, 1862   

 
James P. Henderson 1811 ? – June 30, 1835   

 
Thomasia Nelson Meade Feb. 1, 1850 – July 21, 1850 Great granddaughter of Robert & 

Margaret J. Cabell Rives 
 

James Rives Pollard 1828 ? – Feb. 10, 1862   
 

Paulina Cabell Rives Pollard 1816 ? – Oct. 1, 1858 Daughter of Robert & Margaret 
J. Cabell Rives 

 

Richard Pollard 1790 ? – Feb. 19, 1851 Husband of Paulina Cabell Rives  
 

Henry Rives Oct. 28, 1799 –Sept. 16, 1833 Son of Robert & Margaret J. 
Cabell Rives 

 

James B. Rives Feb. 5, 1801 – July 23, 1816 Son of Robert & Margaret J. 
Cabell Rives 

 

Lavinia Rives 1777 ? – July, 1852 Sister of Robert Rives   
 

Margaret Jordan Rives Jan. 9, 1792 – Jan. 17, 1862 Daughter of Robert & Margaret 
J. Cabell Rives 

 

Margaret Jordan Cabell 
Rives 

Dec. 25, 1770 – Aug. 19, 1815 Daughter of Col. William 
Cabell, Sr.  Wife of Robert Rives 

 

Phebe Rives 1779 ? – Dec. 1854 Sister of Robert Rives  
 

Robert Rives March 11, 1764 – March 9, 1845 Husband of Margaret Jordan 
Cabell Rives 

 

 
Sources: 
Digna Gantt 
Family Graveyards, Cabell 
20th Century Cabells & Their Kin,  p. 120 
Site Visit 2006 
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Lucy Pollard Habersham  James P. Henderson         Thomasia Nelson Meade 

 
 
    James Rives Pollard       Paulina Cabell Rives Pollard  Richard Pollard 
 
 
 

 
Henry Rives       James B. Rives                Lavinia Rives 
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                        Margaret Jordan Rives                                Phebe Rives 
 

   Robert Rives  
     Margaret Jordan Cabell Rives    
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Rock Cliff 

 
    Rock Cliff was built in 1840 by William Andrew Horsley (1815-1887), great grandson  

of Mary Cabell & William Horsley.  The house has always remained in the family and  
is now owned by William Andrew Horsley Gantt, II, great grandson of the builder. 
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ROCK CLIFF 
 
 
Name                                            Dates                                                Comments 
 
Louis Winston Cabell 1855 - 1933 Son of Louis Warrington & Anna 

Marie Perkins Cabell 
 

Philadelphia Dunscomb 
Horsley Cabell 

July 21, 1864 – May 23, 1953 Daughter of Dr. William Andrew & 
Elizabeth Perkins Horsley. Wife of 
Louise Winston Cabell 

 

Ann Maria Perkins Gantt 1853 - 1915 Wife of Thomas Gantt. Mother of 
Dr. William Andrew Horsley Gantt. 
Great great granddaughter of Mary 
Cabell 

 

Anna Rebecca Esler Gantt Sept. 14, 1909 – Oct. 19, 2000 2nd wife of Dr. William Andrew 
Horsley Gantt 

 

Mary G. Richardson Gantt Nov. 12, 1908 – July 15, 1964 Wife of Dr. William Andrew 
Horsley Gantt 

 

Dr. William Andrew Horsley 
Gantt 

Oct. 24, 1892 – Feb. 26, 1980 Great great great grandson of Mary 
Cabell 

 

Clara Lee Horsley Dec. 21, 1855 – Oct. 21, 1939 Daughter of Dr. William Andrew & 
Elizabeth Perkins Horsley 

 

Elizabeth (Eliza) George 
Perkins Horsley 

1821 - 1907 Wife of Dr. William Andrew 
Horsley 

 

Fern Perkins Horsley 1863 - 1863 Shares stone with Willie Horsley  
 

Mary Perkins Horsley 1858 - 1929 Daughter of Dr. William Andrew & 
Elizabeth Perkins Horsley 

 

Dr. William Andrew Horsley Sept. 6, 1815 – July 27, 1887 Son of John & Philadelphia 
Dunscomb Horsley 

 

Willie A. Horsley 1860 - 1863 Shares stone with Fern Horsley  
 

Lou Mansveld Dec. 14, 1917 – Oct. 24, 2000 Father of Digna Mansveld Gantt of 
Rock Cliff 

 
 

 
 
Sources: 
Andrew & Digna Gantt 
20th Century Cabells & Their Kin,  pp. 43, 45, 263 
Site Visit 2007 
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               Louis Winston Cabell            Philadelphia Dunscombe Horsley Cabell 
 
       

 
              Ann Maria Perkins Gantt                        Anna Rebecca Esler Gantt 
 

 
              Mary G. Richardson Gantt                 William Andrew Horsley Gantt, MD 
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         Clara Lee Horsley         Eliza George Perkins Horsley            Mary Perkins Horsley 
 
 

Willie A. Horsley 
William Andrew Horsley           Fern Perkins Horsley             Lou Mansveld 
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Soldier’s Joy 
 

Soldier’s Joy was built between 1783-1785 for Col. Samuel Jordan Cabell.  In 1825,  
Samuel Cabell, Jr. sold the house to Daniel Higginbotham whose sister-in-law was  
Margaret, Samuel’s daughter. John London bought the home in 1853. Around 1894,  
Charles T. & Alice Winston Cabell Palmer or their children, Margaret, Alice & Clifford  
Palmer (descendents of John) purchased Soldier’s Joy.  Charles Wood bought the house  
in 1924 and it remains in the Wood family.  

 
The cemetery was originally enclosed by a rock wall, which was replaced by an iron fence. 
Supposedly Col. Samuel Cabell & his wife, Sarah Syme, were buried under a tall rock  
pyramid in the cemetery. 
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SOLDIER’S JOY 
 

Name                                          Date                                                    Comments 
 

Margaret Palmer Alexander May 3, 1885 – Oct. 30, 1969 
 

  

Clifford Cabell Sept. 18, 1854 – Sept. 16, 1931 
 

Son of Clifford, grandson of 
Frederick, great grandson of 
John 

 

Samuel Jordan Cabell Dec. 15, 1756 – Aug. 14, 1818 Son of Col. William, Sr. & 
Margaret Jordan Cabell 

 

Daniel Higginbotham March 27, 1781 – Aug. 10, 1845 Uncle of Jese A. 
Higginbotham 

 

Jese A. Higginbotham Jan. 29, 1822 – Feb. 27, 1849 
 

Husband of Elvira M. Henry 
Son of Ruben & Lucretta 
Higginbotham 

 

Jesse Higginbotham Dec. 23, 1779 – June 8, 1836 
 

  

John Higginbotham April 12, 1772 – Feb. 22, 1822 
 

Husband of  Margaret 
Washington Cabell 

 

John James London Feb. 11, 1813 – Oct. 10, 1856 
 

  

S. Virginia London 1853 - 1882 Wife of Eugene A. B. Brown 
 

 

Alice Winston Cabell Palmer 1849 – 1930 
 

Daughter of Clifford, 
granddaughter of Frederick, 
great granddaughter of John 

 

Alice Winston Palmer  Nov. 17, 1886 – June 25, 1903 Daughter of Charles T. & 
Alice Cabell Palmer 

 

Clifford Cabell Russell 
Palmer 

July 26, 1890 – Sept. 28, 1893 Son of Charles T. & Alice 
Cabell Palmer 

 

Clifford Cabell Robinson 1870(1866) – 1934 
 

Great great grandson of John. 
Son of Evelyn Carter Byrd 
Cabell & Wm. Russell 
Robinson 

 

Emma Simpson Clover 
Robinson 

1880 - 1963 2nd wife of C. Cabell 
Robinson 

 

     
 
Sources: 
Family Graveyards, Cabell 
20th Century Cabells & Their Kin, Cabell, pp 263, 345 
WPA 
Documenting Women’s Lives, Cabell Family Papers, Virginia Historical Society 
Site Visit 2004, 2006 
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             Margaret Palmer Alexander 

 
                          Clifford Cabell                                Samuel Jordan Cabell 
 

 
                     Daniel Higginbotham                                   Jesse Higginbotham 
 

                             John Higginbotham 
                  Jese A. Higginbotham                               
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               John James London                                                  S. Virginia London 
 

 
         Alice Winston Cabell Palmer                       Alice Winston Palmer 
 

C. Cabell Robinson 
 
       Clifford Cabell Russell Palmer                          Emma Simpson Clover Robinson  
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Struman 
 

     Struman was left to Frederick Cabell (1768-1841) by his Father, John.  Frederick’s son,  
     Frederick Mortimer Cabell was born and died at Struman.  The house has burned.  There  
     is no evidence remaining of the cemetery. 

 
 
 
 

 
 
Name                                             Dates                                                Comments 
 
Frederick  Cabell Dec. 13, 1768 – Feb. 17, 1841 Son of John & Paulina Jordan 

Cabell 
 

Frederick Mortimer Cabell Dec. 15, 1802 – March 2, 1873 Son of Frederick & Alice 
Winston Cabell 

 

Kate Winston Cabell Jan. 6, 1847 – Oct. 24, 1851 Daughter of Frederick M. & Clara 
Hawes Coleman Cabell 

 

Susan Taylor Cabell Sept. 7, 1860 – May 18, 1863 Daughter of Frederick M. & Clara 
Hawes Coleman Cabell 

 

 
There are 6 other graves without markers 
 
 
 
 
Sources: 
Cabells & Their Kin, Brown, p. 588 
20th Century Cabells & Their Kin, Cabell, p. 262 
WPA 
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Traveller’s Rest 

 
Located in Buckingham County, Traveller’s Rest was possibly built in the first half  
of the 18th century by William Horsley (1726-1760), husband of Mary Cabell (1727-1760). 
Major Charles Yancey lived at Traveller’s Rest and his daughter, Mary Chambers  
Yancey married John Horsley (1785-1827), grandson of William and Mary Cabell Horsley. 

  
The home remained in the family until 1971. 

 
There are two cemeteries – the original and a newer one closer to the house. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Sources: 
Nancy Faxon (Buckingham Burials, information sheet on Charles Yancey, Yancey Bible) 
20th Century Cabells & Their Kin, Cabell, p. 60-63 
Site Visit  2007 
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TRAVELLER’S REST 

 
Name                                             Dates                                                Comments 
Fannie Eldridge Horsley Sept. 7, 1884 – Sept. 13, 1916 Daughter of Mary Stagg &  

John Horsley, III 
 

George Brady Horsley Feb. 22, 1862 – Feb. 26, 1862 Son of  Louise & John Horsley, III 
 

 

John Horsley Dec. 19, 1827 – 1861?  
 

 

John Horsley, Jr. 1785 – Dec. 19, 1827 Grandson of William & Mary Cabell 
Horsley 

 

John Horsley, III Aug. 1, 1826 – Nov. 30, 1887 Husband of Louisa Brady Horsley &  
Mary Stagg Horsley 

 

John Sidney Horsley April 7, 1867 – Oct. 18, 1922/24 Son of Louise & John Horsley, III 
 

 

Louise(a) Scoville Brady 
Horsley 

June 16, 1839 – Dec. 26, 1877 1st wife of John Horsley, III  

Mary Sue Stagg Horsley 1853? – Oct. 5, 1903 2nd wife of John Horsley, III 
 

 

Mary Yancey Horsley Jan. 22, 1792 – May 1, 1873 Wife of John Horsley, Jr. 
 

 

Charles Yancey Morriss, 
Jr. 

March 19, 1861 – March 6, 1885 Shares marker with twin, William 
M. Morriss 

 

Charles Yancey Morriss Dec. 30, 1851 – Nov. 9, 1852 Shares headstone with Samuel 
Garland Morriss 

 

Juliet Cornelia Morriss 1837 – Feb. 25, 1839 Daughter of Richard G. &  
E. A. Morriss 

 

Richard G. Morriss, Jr. Dec. 5, 1827 – July 1, 1851  
 

 

Samuel B. Garland Morriss Feb. 28, 1848 – Oct. 30, 1852 Shares stone with brother Charles 
Yancey Morriss 

 

Samuel M. Morriss 1829 - July 18, 1840 Son of Richard & Elizabeth A. 
Morriss 

 

William M. Morris March 19, 1861 – May 21, 1885 Shares marker with twin, Charles Y. 
Morris, Jr. 

 

Mary Elizabeth Cabell 
Horsley Taylor 

July 10, 1865 – July 28, 1905 Wife of Henry B. Taylor. Daughter 
of Louise & John Horsley, III 

 

Eliza R. Williams 1818 ? – Aug. 31, 1824 Daughter of Robert C. &  
Elizabeth Yancey Williams 

 

Robert C. Williams 1790/95? – Dec. 28, 1818 1st husband of  
Elizabeth Yancey Williams 

 

Anne Crawford Yancey 1743?-Aug, 1813 or               
1750 - Oct. 15, 1814 

Wife of Rev. Robert Yancey. 
Mother of Maj. Charles Yancey 

 

Francis Westbrook Yancey March 26, 1793 – Sept. 30, 1793 Son of Major Charles & Nancy 
Yancey  

 

Major Charles Yancey March 22, 1770 – April 18, 1857 Son of Robert & Annie Yancey. 
Husband  of  Nancy Spencer Yancey 

 

Nancy Spencer Yancey May 30, 1769 – May 29, 1795 Wife of Major Charles Yancey 
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       John Horsley, Jr.   John Horsley, III         Louisa Scoville Brady Horsley 

                      Mary Chambers Yancey         Juliet C. Morriss 

                                                                                  Charles Y. Morriss, Jr.     William M. Morriss 
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               Richard G. Morriss                                        Samuel B. Garland Morriss 
                                                                                        Charles Yancey Morriss 
 

 
Monument to Juliet, Richard G. & Samuel M. Morriss 
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                  Mary Elizabeth Cabell Horsley Taylor                                        Eliza R. Williams 
 

                                 Robert C. Williams                                           Anne Crawford Yancey 
 

                                                     Charles Yancey 
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TRAVELLER’S REST HOUSE CEMETERY 

 
Name       Dates        Comments 
 
Ida Yancey Horsley April 7, 1871-Aug. 17, 1937 Daughter of Louisa Scoville 

Brady & John Horsley 
 

Louisa Brady Horsley March 9, 1869-March 2, 1968 Daughter of Louisa Scoville 
Brady & John Horsley 

 

Louisa Scoville Horsley Aug. 9, 1891 - 1957 Granddaughter of John & 
Louisa Horsley  

 

Annie Dunscomb Horsley Moon Jan. 29, 1875-June 15, 1949 
 

Daughter of John & Louisa 
Horsley Wife of Frank Moon 

 

Annie Horsley Moon Jan. 8, 1910-April 6, 1922 Daughter of Frank & Annie 
Horsley Moon 

 

Channing Horsley Moon June 30, 1902-Oct. 2, 1970 Son of Frank & Annie Moon 
 

 

Frank Russell Moon Feb. 2, 1875-Feb. 2, 1955 Husband of Annie Dunscomb 
Horsley Moon 

 

Rose Turner 
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Trinity Episcopal Church 
 
         The church was built in 1833-34 by Robert Rives of Oak Ridge.  In 1913 a vestibule  
         and tower were added and a cross placed at the top honoring Mrs. John Horsley. 

  
 
Names                                             Dates                                               Comments 
 
Frederick Melville Horsley Dec. 23, 1874 – May 11, 1955 Son of John & Rose Horsley 

 
 

Guy Winston Horsley April/Sept. 1, 1878 – April 27, 1903 Son of John (1845-1922) & Rose 
E. Shelton Horsley 

 

Infant Horsley Oct. 15, 1919 – Oct. 26, 1919 Son of Frederick & Laura 
Horsley 
 

 

John Horsley, Jr. Feb. 21, 1845 – July 6, 1922 Son of John (1787-1850) & Mary 
M. Cabell Horsley. Descended 
from both John & Mary 

 

John Horsley   
 

1787 - Sept. 6, 1851(0)  
 

Husband of  Mary M. Cabell 
Horsley. Grandson of Mary. 

 

Laura Boyd Horsley Aug. 11, 1886 – April 19, 1970 Wife of Frederick M. Horsley 
 

 

Mary Mildred Cabell 
Horsley 

1802 - 1850 2nd wife of John Horsley        
(1787-1851). Granddaughter of 
John Cabell 

 

Rose Evelyn Shelton 
Horsley 

Sept. 1/11, 1818(?) – Dec. 11, 1911 Wife of John Horsley, Jr. 
 

 

Jackson Hamer Morton 1955 - 1995 Descendant of John 
 

 

 
 
 
 
        Sources: 
        20th Century Cabells & Their Kin, Cabell,  pp. 48-49, 258, 260-261 
        Nelson County Web Page, Cemeteries 
        Site Visit 2006, 2007 
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            Frederick Melville Horsley     Guy Winston Horsley 
 

 
                    John Horsley, Jr.                                                        Infant Horsley 
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                      John Horsley                                                  Laura Boyd Horsley 
       Mary Mildred Cabell Horsley 
 
 
             

  
               Rose Shelton Horsley                    Jackson Hamer Morton 



 71 

Trinity Episcopal Church Graveyard 
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Union Hill 
 
Col. William Cabell, Sr. built Union Hill in 1775-1778. In addition to William & Margaret Jordan 
Cabell, Anne Carrington & Col. William Cabell, Jr., Elizabeth & William H. Cabell, Lucy & Mayo 
Cabell lived at Union Hill. Alexander Brown purchased the home in the 1870’s and it remained in  
the family through Edmund Marshall Cabell and his children Randolph McGuire Cabell, Elizabeth 
Cabell Dugdale and Ruth Holmes Cabell Brand. It was sold in 1969 but the Cabell Foundation  
retains ownership of the graveyard. 

                                                                                             Randy Cabell 
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UNION HILL 
 

Names                                                  Dates                                              Comments                              #               
 
Alexander Brown Sept. 5, 1843 – Aug. 25, 

1906 
Author of Cabells & Their Kin. 
Great great grandson of Col. 
William Cabell, Sr. 

 
 
14 

Caroline Augusta Cabell 
Brown 

1854 - 1876 1st wife of Alexander Brown. 
Daughter of Mayo & Caroline 
Anthony Cabell, great 
granddaughter of Col. William 
Cabell, Sr. 

15 

David Waller Brown Dec. 12, 1880 – Jan. 6, 1966 Husband of Elsie Cabell Seddon 
Brown 

 21 

Elsie Seddon Brown Oct. 7, 1883 – Oct. 30, 1965 Great great granddaughter of 
Col. William Cabell, Sr. 

 22  

Kate A. C. Brown  No stone  
 

Margaret Baldwin Cabell 
Brown 

Sept. 27, 1826 – Aug. 29, 
1877 

2nd wife of Robert L. Brown. 
Daughter of Mayo & Mary 
Cornelia B. Daniel Cabell 

  2 

Mayo Cabell Brown  No stone  
 

Robert Lawrence Brown March 9, 1820 – June 8, 
1880 

Husband of Margaret Baldwin 
Cabell Brown. Grandson of 
Robert & Margaret Cabell Rives 

  1 

Sarah Randolph Cabell 
Brown 

Oct. 2, 1848 – June 19, 1909 2nd wife of Alexander Brown. 
Daughter of Mayo & Caroline 
Anthony Cabell  

12 

Alice Cabell  No stone. Daughter of Stuart & 
Alice Cabell 

 

Alice B. Cabell  No stone. Wife of Stuart Cabell 
 

 

Anne Carrington Cabell 1760 - 1838 Wife of Col. William Cabell, Jr.   3 
 

Caroline Anthony Cabell May 22, 1822 – May 3, 1808 2nd wife of Mayo Cabell 13 
 

Clara Cabell June 9, 1914   Infant daughter of Mayo & Clara 
Winston Cabell 

  8 

Clara Winston Cabell Jan. 23, 1887 – March 20, 
1975 

Wife of Mayo Cabell & Murray 
Mason McGuire. Great great 
granddaughter of John Cabell 

24 

Edward A. Cabell Feb. 9, 1797 – March 3, 
1869 

No stone. Son of Col. William, 
Jr. & Ann C. Cabell 

 

Elizabeth (Eliza) Callaway 
Cabell 

Aug. 17, 1857 – Oct. 26, 
1862 

Daughter of Mayo & Caroline 
Anthony Cabell 

 
17 

Elizabeth (Eliza) Lewis 
Cabell 

1838 - 1849 No stone. Daughter of Mayo & 
Mary C. B. Daniel Cabell 
 
 

 



 74 

Cabell, infant  No stone. Child of Mayo & 
Mary Cornelia Daniel Cabell 

 

Joseph Carrington Cabell  No stone. Son of Stuart & Alice 
Cabell 

 

Joseph Carrington Cabell, Jr. 1836- 1863 No stone. Son of Mayo & Mary 
Cornelia B. Daniel Cabell 

 

Juliet Cabell  No stone. Daughter of Stuart & 
Alice Cabell 

 
 

Louisa Withers Cabell June 16, 1910 – Dec. 17, 
1911 

Daughter of Mayo & Clara 
Winston Cabell 

 9 

Lucy Gilmer Cabell 1850 - 1939 Daughter of Mayo & Caroline 
Anthony Cabell 

11 

Margaret Jordan Cabell 1742 - 1812 Wife of Col. William Cabell Sr.  5 
 

Mary Cornelia Briscoe 
Daniel Cabell 

1804 - 1843 No Stone. 1st wife of Mayo 
Cabell 

 

Mayo Cabell 1800 - 1869 Husband of Mary Cornelia B. 
Daniel Cabell. Son of Col. 
William Cabell, Jr. 

16 

Mayo Cabell Dec. 10, 1878 – May 26, 
1916 

Great great grandson of Col. 
William Cabell, Sr. Son of 
William D. & Mary V. Ellet 
Cabell 

  7 

Mayo Cabell, Jr. July 18, 1860 – Dec. 2, 1861 Son of Mayo & Caroline 
Anthony Cabell 

18 

P. C. Cabell  No stone  
 

Col. William Cabell, Sr. March 13, 1730 – March 23, 
1798 

Son of Dr. William & Elizabeth 
Burks Cabell. Husband of 
Margaret Jordan Cabell 

 5 

Col. William Cabell, Jr. 1759 - 1822 Husband of Anne Carrington 
Cabell 

 4 

William D. Cabell  No stone. Son of William D. & 
Mary Va. Ellet Cabell 

 

Willie Cabell March 27, 1873 – Jan. 10, 
1884 

Son of William D. & Mary 
Virginia Ellet Cabell 

10 

Mrs. A. C. ? - 1868 Carved on a rock 25 
 

Mr. Dennis  No stone  
 

Mrs. Dennis  No stone  
 

Patrick Henry, Jr. Aug. 15, 1783 – Sept. 22, 
1804 

1st husband of Elvira Bruce 
Cabell 

20 

Elvira Bruce Cabell Seddon June 12, 1852 – July 25, 
1944 

Wife of Patrick Henry, Jr. and 
Thomas Alexander Seddon 

23 

Thomas Alexander Seddon Sept. 27, 1850 – Feb. 21, 
1885 

2nd husband of Elvira Bruce 
Cabell Seddon 

19 
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Edward Williams  No stone. Son of Mr. & Mrs. 

Williams 
 
 

Mr. Williams  No stone  
 

Mrs. Williams  No stone  
 

 
NOTE: Cabells & Their Kin says Mary Rice Garland Cabell, wife of Edward A. Cabell, is buried 
 at his side. She would be the great granddaughter of Samuel Meredith the Elder (?-1762) and his 
second wife, Margaret, who was also Dr. William Cabell’s second wife 
. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Sources: 
Family Graveyards, Cabell 
Cabells & Their Kin, Brown,  pp. 413, 426 
20th Century Cabells & Their Kin, Cabell,  pp. 106, 110, 277 
Andrew Gantt 
Site Visit 2002, 2004, 2006  
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        Alexander Brown Caroline Augusta Cabell Brown      David Walker Brown 

                   Robert Brown             Sarah Randolph Cabell Brown 
              Anne Carrington Cabell       Margaret Baldwin Cabell Brown  

Caroline Anthony Cabell       Clara Cabell                Clara Winston Cabell          Eliza Callaway Cabell 
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Mayo Cabell  

   Louisa Withers Cabell           Lucy Gilmer Cabell          1800-1869 
 
                    

       Mayo Cabell                        Mayo Cabell, Jr.    
                                                                                                 Col. William Cabell, Jr. 

 
 
       

      Col. William Cabell, Sr. 
      Margaret Jordan Cabell 
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                              Willie Cabell       Mrs. A. C. 
 

 
                        Patrick Henry, Jr.                                 Elvira Bruce Cabell Seddon 
                                           

 
                                                     Thomas Alexander Seddon 
                                    



 79 

Verdant Vale 
 

Verdant Vale, located in Amherst County near Waugh’s Ferry, was the home of Elizabeth Horsley 
McCulloch and her husband Roderick McCulloch. 
 
After the house burned about 1819 or 1820, the McCullochs moved in with their daughter,  
Isabella McCulloch Waugh (1784-1860), on an adjoining farm.   
 
Supposedly Isabella McCulloch Waugh was buried in cemetery on the property but the 
location is unknown; however the Waugh graveyard remains. 

                                                                                                                          Leah Gibbs 2/08 
                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                       Amherst County Historical Society 



 80 

 
 

WAUGH GRAVEYARD AT VERDANT VALE 
 
 
Name     Dates     Comments 
 
Edward Champe McCulloch Dec. 7, 1824-April 10, 1827 ? Son of  Mary C. Carter & 

William H. McCulloch 
 

Elizabeth Horsley McCulloch March 22, 1749 – April 7, 1821 Daughter of Mary Cabell 
& William Horsley 

 

Mary W. McCulloch 
(Mary Douglas McCulloch) * 

June 2, 1794-Feb. 5, 1819 
(1791-1822) * 

1st wife of William Horsley 
McCulloch 

 

Roderick McCulloch Nov. 6, 1740/1 – Nov. 1, 1826 Husband of Elizabeth 
Horsley McCulloch 

 

T C M 
 

   

Albert Gallatin Waugh Feb. 13, 1890-June 7, 1890 Son of Cassandra & Albert 
G. Waugh. 3x great 
grandson of Mary Cabell & 
William Horsley 

 

Belinda Waugh June 21, 1775-Nov. 13, 1817  
 

 

Edward Waugh Aug. 5, 1775-Jan. 14, 1820 Husband of Isabella 
McCulloch Waugh 

 

Eustatia Ann Jenkins Waugh Sept. 3, 1825-June 17, 1864 1st wife of Pembroke 
Edward Waugh 

 

Eustatia Elizabeth Waugh April 6, 1851-Sept. 2, 1852 Daughter of Eustatia & 
Pembroke Waugh 

 

Pembroke Edward Waugh July 17, 1816-Feb. 8, 1885 Son of Isabella McCulloch 
& Edward Waugh 

 

Willie Dabney Woods March 22, 1867-May 1, 1867 ? 4x great grandson of 
Mary Cabell & William 
Horsley 

 

Additional graves marked by 
fieldstones 

   

* According to The Cabells & Their Kin and 20th Century Cabells & Their Kin 
 
 
Sources: 
Amherst County Historical Society 
Gravestone Inscriptions in Amherst County,  pp. 285, 289 
Cabells & Their Kin, Brown, pp. 189, 317-320 
20th Century Cabells & Their Kin, Cabell, pp. 49, 56, 59 
Letter from Katherine Osborne, 1/30/75 
Leah Gibbs 
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                Edward Champe McCulloch                                             Mary W. McCulloch  

                      Roderick McCulloch 
              Elizabeth Horsley McCulloch 

 

Leah Gibbs 2/08 
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T C M 

 
 

 
 

Leah Gibbs 2/08 
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Wilderness 

 
Wilderness, in Buckingham County, was the home of William Meredith Cabell and  
Mildred  Eldridge Cabell. It is not known when the original story and a half home  
was built. 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
     Sources: 

Nancy Faxon – Buckingham Burials 
Cabells & Their Kin, Brown, p. 416 
Site Visit 2007 
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WILDERNESS 
 

 
 
Name     Dates    Comments 
Mildred Kidder Eldridge Cabell Oct. 2, 1823 – Oct. 16, 1902 Wife of William Meredith 

Cabell  
 

 

William Meredith Cabell  Dec. 2, 1823 – Nov. 2, 1898 Son of Col. Edward A. Cabell, 
grandson of Col. William Cabell, 
Jr. 

 

E. Jones Dec. 4, 1849 – 1859 
 

  

F A J 
 

   

J. Jones ? – 1838 
 

  

Joseph Jones 
 

   

M. Jones ? – 1838 
 

  

Samuel Jones 1773 - 1838  
 

 

E. H. M. April 3, 1803  
 

 

Albert Clifford Wood May 7, 1860 – April 7, 1944 Husband of Georgia A. Harris 
Wood 

 

Annie Cora Wood Oct. 29, 1886 – Feb 20, 1965  
 

 

Claude Reams Wood Jan. 7, 1893 – April 27, 1940  
 

 

Georgia Anna Harris Wood May 3, 1866 – March 17, 1966 
 

Wife of Albert Clifford Wood  

John R. Wood Feb. 11, 1902 – Jan. 22, 1933  
 

 

Roland Carter Wood March 1, 1900 – June 29, 1958 
 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 85 

 

          
                 Mildred Kidder Eldridge Cabell                           William Meredith Cabell 
 

                      E. Jones           F A J                                  J J   
                                                                                            

                
       Joseph Jones                  M Jones                  Samuel Jones 
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Georgia Harris Wood  
                           E H M                                     Albert Clifford Wood 
 
 

 

 
                                Annie Cora Wood               Claude Reams Wood 
 
             

  
                                                                   John R. Wood 
 
 



 87 

 
 

Winton 
 
     Winton was built for Joseph Cabell (1732-1798) in 1771 in Amherst County.  Joseph  
     only lived at Winton until 1779 when he sold the property to Samuel Meredith who  
     married Jane Henry, sister of Patrick Henry. 
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Location of Graves at Winton Graveyard 
 

 
 

Jane Aldridge 
 
   Robert Aldridge  Oddison Glascock 
 
   Mr. Carter   Jane Wood   Lucy Carter 
 
   Sarah Henry   Col. Meredith    D. S. Garland   
 
   William Henry  Mrs. Meredith    Mrs. Garland   
 
   Jane Henry   Mrs. Armistead  M. H. Garland 
  
   Sarah Henry       Mrs. Harper 
 
Marion Cabell  E. V. Cabell   D. S. G. Cabell  James Garland 
 
E. P. Cabell    Thornberry     Preston Garland 
 
Mayo Cabell                                     Walter Pendleton              
WilliamHigginbotham 
 
     Robert A. Pendleton 
         (Children of G. S. Pendleton) 
 
   C. A. Garland 
 

Loyd Smith 
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WINTON 

 
 
Name                                              Dates                                               Comments                               # 
 
Jane Coghill Aldridge 1785? - 1854  

 
 

Robert Aldridge 1794? – April 8, 1819  
 

 

Sarah Meredith Armistead  Daughter of Samuel 
Meredith. No stone 

  5 

David Shepherd Garland 
Cabell 

June 23, 1825 - 1893 Son of Edward A. & Mary 
Rice Garland Cabell. 
Grandson of Col. William & 
Anne Carrington Cabell. No 
stone 

 

Eliza (Elizabeth)V. Garland 
Cabell 

1799c - 1841  Wife of George Kuhn 
Cabell. No stone 

  9 

Edward Paul Cabell   Infant son of Edward A. & 
Mary Rice Garland Cabell 

14  
 

Marion Fontaine Cabell Aug. 21, 1830 – Feb. 17, 1833 Daughter of Elizabeth V. 
Garland & George Kuhn 
Cabell. Great granddaughter 
of John 

14 

Mayo Cabell  Infant son of Edward A. & 
Mary Rice Garland Cabell 

14  
 

Lucy Carter  No stone 
 

 

Mr. Carter  No stone 
 

 

R. A. Coghill Nov. 14, 1821 – March 7, 1889  
 

 

C. A. Garland  No stone 
 

 

David Shepherd Garland 1769 - 1841 Husband of Jane Henry 
Meredith Garland 

  2 

James Garland 1774 - 1815  
 

  8 

Jane Henry Meredith Garland 1776 – 1855/6 Wife of David S. Garland. 
Daughter of Col. Samuel 
Meredith 

  4 

Martha Henry Garland 1807 - Aug. 28, 1836  
 

  6 

Preston Harrison Garland 1801 – Feb. 26, 1830  
 

10 

Oddison Glascock 1816? – June 22, 1836  
 

 

Ann S. Garland Harper  Widow of William Garland   7 
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Jane Henry ? - 1784 Daughter of William Henry 
No stone 

12 
 

Sarah Winston Cabell Henry 1710c - 1784 Mother of Patrick Henry 11 
 

Sarah Henry ? -1784 Daughter of William Henry 
No stone 

13 
 

William Henry 1734 - 1784   
 

William Higginbotham    
 

Jane Henry Meredith June 19, 1738 – Aug. 12, 
1818/19 

Wife of Col. Samuel 
Meredith. Sister of Patrick 
Henry 

  3 

Col. Samuel Meredith, Jr. 1732 – Dec. 22, 1808 Husband of Jane Henry. Son 
of Samuel & Margaret 
Meredith 

  1 

Robert A. Pendleton  Son of Dr. G. S. Pendleton 
No stone 

 

Thornbery Pendleton  Son of Dr. G. S. Pendleton 
No stone 

 

Walter Pendleton 1855 Son of Dr. G. S. Pendleton  
No stone 

 

Loyd H. Smith Feb. 9, 1880 – Aug. 15, 1889 
 

  

Jane Wood  No stone 
 

 

 
 
 
Sources: 
Cabells & Their Kin, Brown, p. 414, 416 
20th Century Cabells & Their Kin, Cabell, p. 254 
Site Visit 2007 
 
 
 
 



 92 

   

                            
                               Jane Aldridge                   Robert Aldridge 
 
 

 
               Edward Paul Cabell                               Marion Fontaine Cabell 
 
 

 
              Mayo Cabell                R. A. Coghill                  David Shepherd Garland 
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       James Garland         Jane Henry Meredith Garland     Martha Henry Garland 
 

 
            Preston Garland         Oddison Glascock                 Ann Garland Harper 
 

              
Sarah Winston Cabell Henry            William Henry    William Higginbotham 
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                         Jane Henry Meredith                             Col. Samuel Meredith, Jr.  
 
 

 
  
 
                              Loyd Smith  
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Zion Hill/Sion Hill/Yellow Gravel 
 

The house known as Zion Hill, Sion Hill and Yellow Gravel was located in Buckingham 
County. The home of Joseph Cabell (1732-1798) was built in 1785 and is no longer in 
existence. Joseph and his wife, Mary Hopkins (1735-1811) were buried at Zion Hill but  
the stone and remains were relocated in Ridgewood, NJ by Robert H. Cabell sometime  
prior to 1959. (1,2) 

 
             
             
             
        

 

 
                                                                                                              

                                                                                                        VA Dept. of Historic Resources 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Sources: 
1. Letter from Barbara Wilcox, 1/5/75 
2.    Letter from Fern Ferneyhough, 7/15/59, 1955-88 Cabell Scrapbook, p. 67 
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Shockoe Cemetery 
Richmond, VA 

 
Name     Dates                    Comments 

 
Agnes Sarah Bell Gamble Cabell Aug. 22, 1783 – February 15, 

1863 
2nd wife of Gov. William H. 
Cabell 

James Cabell  Infant son of John Grattan & 
Agnes Coles Cabell. Grandson of 
Gov. William H. Cabell 

Sarah E. Cabell Oct. 24, 1849 – Oct. 3, 1862 Daughter of John Grattan & Sarah 
M. Tankersley Cabell 

Sarah Marshall Tankersley Cabell ? – March 15, 1855 1st wife of John Grattan Cabell 
 

Gov. William H. Cabell Dec. 16, 1772 – Jan. 12, 
1853 

Son of Nicholas & Hannah 
Carrington Cabell 

William Wirt Cabell 1813 Son of Gov. William H. & Agnes 
Gamble Cabell 

Maria Louisa Dabney Carrington 1825 - 1902 Wife of William Cabell Carrington 
 

William Cabell Carrington Aug. 27, 1821 – Dec. 29, 
1851 

Son of Henry & Louisa Elizabeth 
Cabell Carrington. Grandson of 
Gov. William H. Cabell 

Elizabeth Cabell Daniel Sept. 9, 1811 – Nov. 7, 1892 Daughter of Gov. William H. & 
Agnes Gamble Cabell 

 
 

 
Sources: 
Cabells & Their Kin, Brown, p. 277, 281, 626, 638-639 
20th Century Cabells & Their Kin, Cabell, p. 122, 295, 297 
Site Visit 1998 
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